
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.709

 FOR ANSWER ON 23/07/2018


MERGER OF SMALL STEEL PSUs

709. PROF. CHINTAMANI MALVIYA:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to conduct a feasibility study to explore the possibility of merger of small Steel public sector undertakings and if so, the details thereof, company-wise;

(b) whether the proposed feasibility study is a result of low profits in small Steel public sector undertakings and if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the findings of the said study are likely to be submitted?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL          (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)

(a) No, Madam.

(b)&(c): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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